Instructional programs:
Regular
Special populations
Alternative programs and services
School leadership
Co-curricular
School-based support services

Systemwide support services
Support and development
Special populations support and development
Alternative programs and services
   support and development
Technology support
Operational support
Financial and human resource
Accountability
Systemwide pupil support
Policy, leadership and public relations

Ancillary services
Nonprogram charges
Depreciation - unallocated *

Total governmental activities

BUSINESS-TYPE ACTIVITIES:
Food services
Tuition programs

Total business-type activities

Total school district

GENERAL REVENUES
Unrestricted county appropriations - operating
Unrestricted county appropriations - capital
Unrestricted state appropriations - capital
Investment earnings, unrestricted
Miscellaneous, unrestricted

TRANSFER
   Subtotal, general revenues and transfers

Changes in net position
Net position - beginning, previously reported

Restatement
Net position - beginning, restated
Net position - ending

 Net (Expenses) Revenue

 and Changes in Net Position

 Governmental

Activities

 Business-Type

Activities   Total

(68,219,606)$   (68,219,606)$
(17,293,658)   (17,293,658)

(6,550,155)   (6,550,155)
(20,632,492)   (20,632,492)

(6,747,464)   (6,747,464)
(8,556,506)   (8,556,506)

(6,804,339)   (6,804,339)
(2,738,031)   (2,738,031)

(928,271)   (928,271)
(19,969,690)   (19,969,690)
(87,452,322)   (87,452,322)
(13,705,756)   (13,705,756)

(2,117,563)   (2,117,563)
(4,818,440)   (4,818,440)
(7,058,824)   (7,058,824)

60,905   60,905
(14,912,036)   (14,912,036)
(75,594,568)   (75,594,568)

(364,038,816)   (364,038,816)

(2,836,264)$   (2,836,264)
1,146,193   1,146,193

(1,690,071)   (1,690,071)

(364,038,816)   (1,690,071)   (365,728,887)

340,138,653   -   340,138,653
149,664,203   -   149,664,203

4,947,219   -   4,947,219
389,767   139,011   528,778

6,765,132   -   6,765,132
(331,509)   331,509   -

501,573,465   470,520   502,043,985

137,534,649   (1,219,551)   136,315,098
2,664,271,076   40,420,957   2,704,692,033

(286,304,084)   (5,842,940)   (292,147,024)
2,377,966,992   34,578,017   2,412,545,009
2,515,501,641$   33,358,466$   2,548,860,107$

* This amount excludes the depreciation that is included in the direct expenses of the various programs.

The notes to the basic financal statements are an integral part of this statement.

14

 WAKE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
 BALANCE SHEET - GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
JUNE 30, 2015

 General Fund

 State Public

School Fund

 Individual

Schools Fund

 Capital Outlay

Fund

 Non-Major

Funds

Total Governmental

Funds

ASSETS
   Cash and cash equivalents 77,957,166$   5,803,657$   9,113,282$   1,314,217$   6,543,086$   100,731,408$
   Due from other governments 1,772,403   9,156,969   62,474   27,087,476   1,132,728   39,212,050
   Accounts receivable 1,273,156   -   30,142   -   1,744,912   3,048,210
   Due from other funds 69,581   7,780   593   -   288,195   366,149
   Prepaid 1,639,972   -   -   -   -   1,639,972
   Inventories 2,442,586   -   -   -   -   2,442,586

   Total assets 85,154,864$   14,968,406$   9,206,491$   28,401,693$   9,708,921$   147,440,375$

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF
RESOURCES, AND FUND BALANCES
   Liabilities:
   Salaries and benefits payable 4,663,337$   9,156,968$   -$   -$   645,418$   14,465,723$
   Accounts payable 11,851,341   5,811,438   345,939   27,106,505   1,232,485   46,347,708
   Due to other funds 302,574   -   388,732   38,128   12,896   742,330

   Total liabilities 16,817,252   14,968,406   734,671   27,144,633   1,890,799   61,555,761

   Deferred inflows of resources: -   -   -   -   7,818,122   7,818,122

   Fund balances:
   Nonspendable:
   Inventories 2,442,586   -   -   -   -   2,442,586
   Prepaid 1,639,972   -   -   -   -   1,639,972
   Restricted:
   Stabilization by state statute 7,404,038   -   -   725,074   -   8,129,112
   Capital expenditures -   -   -   397,078   -   397,078
   Individual schools -   -   8,471,820   -   -   8,471,820
   Restricted contributions -   -   -   27,801   -   27,801
   Assigned
   Special projects 10,604,339   -   -   107,107   -   10,711,446
   Insurance 10,212,545   -   -   -   -   10,212,545
   Flexible benefit plan 1,139,379   -   -   -   -   1,139,379
   Subsequent years expenditures 20,000,000   -   -   -   -   20,000,000
   Unassigned 14,894,753   -   -   -   -   14,894,753

   Total fund balances 68,337,612   -   8,471,820   1,257,060   -   78,066,492

Total liablities, deferred inflows of
resources, and fund balances 85,154,864$   14,968,406$   9,206,491$   28,401,693$   9,708,921$

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of net position are
different because:

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial resources, and,
therefore, are not reported as assets in governmental funds 2,723,289,159

Deferred outflows of resources related to pensions 120,093,180

Net pension liability (68,657,747)

Deferred inflows of resources related to pensions (247,973,284)